

# 2024-2025 Lake Christian Academy Fee Schedule

**Registration fee:** \$125 / Early bird discount \$75 (applies to re-enrollment only)

#### Tuition:

Lake Christian Academy tuition is a <u>yearly</u> tuition. (monthly payments are accepted as a convenience)

	K4	\$425 per month	\$3825 pe	r school v	vear
--	----	-----------------	-----------	------------	------

K – 12<sup>th</sup> 1<sup>st</sup> student \$400 per month \$3600 per school year

2<sup>nd</sup> student in family \$350 per month \$3150 per school year

3<sup>rd</sup> plus students in family \$250 per month \$2250 per school year

## **Book and Resource Fee:** \*subject to change

\$375\* per student (grade K4-6<sup>th</sup>) per academy year \$425\* per student (grade 7-12<sup>th</sup>) per academy year

### (must be paid in full prior to August 1)

(extra fees may apply for electives or labs)

### Bus fee:

Students riding the bus daily to/from the academy: \$65 per month per student (seats are limited)

### **Athletic Fee:**

\$125 **per** sport.

Archery-\$25 fee for currently enrolled academy students. Competition fees may apply.

Homeschooled students pay the full athletic fee- \$125 per sport

<sup>\*</sup>Discounted tuition is calculated starting with the oldest student, with the exception of K4